OF \$390.00 9001749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM752231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOOD NATURED PRODUCTS INC.		08/25/2022	Corporation:
GOOD NATURED PRODUCTS (CAD) INC.		08/25/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION CANADA			
Street Address:	10 S. Wacker Drive			
Internal Address:	22nd Floor			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60606			
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	90017494	GOOD NATURED			
Serial Number:	90017469	GOOD NATURED			
Serial Number:	88747492	BETTER EVERYDAY PRODUCTS			
Serial Number:	88786774	GOOD NATURED			
Serial Number:	88749453	BETTER EVERYDAY PRODUCTS			
Serial Number:	88747498	BETTER EVERYDAY PRODUCTS			
Serial Number:	88753690	GOOD NATURED			
Serial Number:	88751339	BETTER EVERYDAY PRODUCTS			
Serial Number:	88753639	BETTER EVERYDAY PRODUCTS			
Serial Number:	88753668	GOOD NATURED			
Serial Number:	88747463	BETTER EVERYDAY PRODUCTS			
Serial Number:	87084219	GOOD NATURED			
Serial Number:	86946512	BETTER EVERYDAY PRODUCTS			
Serial Number:	86909866	GOOD NATURED			
Serial Number:	86859795	ECO-PACKAGE INSIGHTS			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007835 FRAME: 0952

900717137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4162163930

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4162163950

Email: tom.sutherland@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP

Address Line 1: 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 1R1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom Sutherland
SIGNATURE:	/Tom Sutherland/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=1001217806 - Canadian Intellectual Property Security Agreement btwn Wells Fargo and GDNP#page1.tif source=1001217806 - Canadian Intellectual Property Security Agreement btwn Wells Fargo and GDNP#page2.tif source=1001217806 - Canadian Intellectual Property Security Agreement btwn Wells Fargo and GDNP#page3.tif source=1001217806 - Canadian Intellectual Property Security Agreement btwn Wells Fargo and GDNP#page4.tif source=1001217806 - Canadian Intellectual Property Security Agreement btwn Wells Fargo and GDNP#page5.tif source=1001217806 - Canadian Intellectual Property Security Agreement btwn Wells Fargo and GDNP#page6.tif

CANADIAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Canadian Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 25, 2022 ("<u>Agreement</u>") is made by each of good natured Products Inc., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of British Columbia, and good natured Products (CAD) Inc., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of British Columbia (each, together with their respective successors and assigns, the "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, each Grantor owns the intellectual property set forth in Annex A hereto, the registrations and applications for the intellectual property identified therein and any underlying goodwill associated with such intellectual property (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, each Grantor has executed a Canadian guarantee and security agreement dated as of August 25, 2022 (as amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Security Agreement") in favour of WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION CANADA, as lender (together with its successors and assigns, "Lender"), pursuant to which each Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in and to its property, including the Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor agrees that this Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the Province of British Columbia and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein.

NOW THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, each Grantor confirms the grant to Lender of a security interest in and to the Intellectual Property and authorizes the filing of this Confirmation with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, the United States Copyright Office, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any similar office of any other jurisdiction.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CAN DMS: \147300874\4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:	GOOD NATURED PRODUCTS INC.
	Paul Intonialis By: Name: Paul Antonialis Title: Chief Executive Officer
	Ву:
	Name: Paul Antoniadis
	Title: Chief Executive Officer
	GOOD NATURED PRODUCTS (CAD) INC.
	DocuSigned by:
	Paul Antoniadis
	Dy. 《Patis]***Afftorfiadis Name:
	By: Paul Intoniadis Name: Title: Chief Executive Officer
LENDER:	ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:
	WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE
	CORPORATION CANADA
	By: Name:
	Name:
	Its Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007835 FRAME: 0955

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:	GOOD NATURED PRODUCTS INC.
	By: Name: Title:
	GOOD NATURED PRODUCTS (CAD) INC.
	By: Name: Title:
LENDER:	ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:
	WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION CANADA
	By: Carmela Digitally signed by Carmela Massari Name: Muthorized Sign For Date: 2022.08.14 Massari 18:19:36 -04'00'

$\frac{\text{ANNEX A}}{\text{TO}}$

CANADIAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks:

Name of Current Owner	Name of Trademark	Jurisdiction	Date of Filing	Date of Registration	Registration No.	Application No.
good natured Products Inc.	GOOD NATURED	Canada	2016-02-15	2017-09-27	TMA981662	1767884
good natured Products Inc.	BETTER EVERYDAY PRODUCTS	Canada	2016-03-11	2017-09-14	TMA980640	1772106
good natured Products Inc.	BETTER EVERYDAY PRODUCTS	Canada	2019-12-20	-	-	1772106-01
good natured Products Inc.	GOOD NATURED	Canada	2019-12-20	-	-	1786615-01
good natured Products Inc.	GOOD NATURED	Canada	2016-06-10	2018-06-15	TMA999203	1786615
good natured Products Inc.	GoodGuard	Canada	2022-03-14	-	-	2172563
good natured Products (CAD) Inc.	POLYSOLE	Canada	2009-08-19	2010-09-02	TMA776200	1448835
good natured Products (CAD) Inc.	SOLEGEAR	Canada	2009-08-19	2010-09-08	TMA776485	1448836
good natured Products (CAD) Inc.	TRAVERSE	Canada	2011-03-21	2012-11-01	TMA835609	1520012
good natured Products Inc.	GOOD NATURED	United States	2020-06-04	N/A	90017494	N/A
good natured Products Inc.	GOOD NATURED	United States	2020-06-04	2021-05-04	90017469	6338527
good natured Products Inc.	BETTER EVERYDAY PRODUCTS	United States	2020-01-06	N/A	88747492	N/A

Name of Current Owner	Name of Trademark	Jurisdiction	Date of Filing	Date of Registration	Registration No.	Application No.
good natured Products Inc.	GOOD NATURED	United States	2020-02-06	N/A	88786774	N/A
good natured Products Inc.	BETTER EVERYDAY PRODUCTS	United States	2020-01-07	N/A	88749453	N/A
good natured Products Inc.	BETTER EVERYDAY PRODUCTS	United States	2020-01-06	N/A	88747498	N/A
good natured Products Inc.	GOOD NATURED	United States	2020-01-09	2022-02-22	88753690	6654275
good natured Products Inc.	BETTER EVERYDAY PRODUCTS	United States	2020-01-08	2022-02-22	88751339	6654272
good natured Products Inc.	BETTER EVERYDAY PRODUCTS	United States	2020-01-09	2021-03-02	88753639	6284457
good natured Products Inc.	GOOD NATURED	United States	2020-01-09	2021-02-23	88753668	6278903
good natured Products Inc.	BETTER EVERYDAY PRODUCTS	United States	2020-01-06	2021-02-23	88747463	6278884
good natured Products Inc.	GOOD NATURED	United States	2016-06-26	2019-04-09	87084219	5718716
good natured Products Inc.	BETTER EVERYDAY PRODUCTS	United States	2016-03-20	2019-04-09	86946512	5718702
good natured Products Inc.	GOOD NATURED	United States	2016-02-16	2019-01-22	86909866	5661814
Solegear Bioplastic Technologies Inc.	ECO- PACKAGE INSIGHTS	United States	2015-12-29	2017-08-15	86859795	5266782

Patents:

Name of Current Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Issue Date	Application No.	Patent No.
good natured Products (CAD) Inc.	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING POLYLACTIC ACID, BENTONITE, AND GUM ARABIC	United States	2012-08-03	2016-08-16	13/504229	9416255